# 340.00 46357

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM401564

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grand Bohemian Wine, LLC		10/11/2016	Limited Liability Company:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Kessler Enterprise, Inc.	
Street Address:	4901 Vineland Road, Suite 650	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32811	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4635727	K

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tmdocketing@wcsr.com
Correspondent Name: SARAH ANNE KEEFE

Address Line 1: 271 17th Street NW, Suite 2400 Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30363

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily R. Scheible
SIGNATURE:	/Emily R. Scheible/
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2016

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Kessler - Grand Bohemian Wine Assignment#page1.tif source=Kessler - Grand Bohemian Wine Assignment#page2.tif source=Kessler - Grand Bohemian Wine Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005897 FRAME: 0404

900381031

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND RELATED REGISTRATIONS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND RELATED REGISTRATIONS (this "Assignment"), dated as of <u>Scholar is</u>, 2016, is from GRAND BOHEMIAN WINE, LLC, a California limited liability company, having a place of business at 1628 Georgia Street, Napa, California 94559 ("Assignor") to THE KESSLER ENTERPRISE, INC., a Georgia corporation, having a place of business at 4901 Vineland Road, Suite 650, Orlando, Florida 32811 ("Assignee").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and related United States trademark registration identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademark"), together with any and all goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Trademark and all goodwill of the business associated therewith from Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to confirm of record the assignment of the Trademark and associated goodwill to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with (i) the goodwill and the business symbolized by the Trademark and (ii) all causes of action, claims and demands and other rights for, or arising from, any infringement, including past infringements, of the Trademark.
- 2. Assignor further agrees without further consideration to cause to be performed such other lawful acts and to be executed such further assignments and other lawful documents as Assignee may from time to time reasonably request to effect fully this Assignment and to permit Assignee to be duly recorded as the registered owner of the Trademark and all other rights hereby conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by their respective authorized officers, all as of the day and year first above written.

[Signatures contained on the following page.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005897 FRAME: 0405

ASSIGNOR:

GRAND BOHEMIAN WINE, LLC

Vice President

ASSIGNEE:

THE KESSLER ENTERPRISE, INC.

By

Its: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005897 FRAME: 0406

# EXHIBIT A

# TRADEMARKS

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
K (STYLIZED)	4635727	November 11, 2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005897 FRAME: 0407

**RECORDED: 10/11/2016**